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PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, made by Arquest, Inc., an Arkansas corporation (hereinafter

referred to as “Assignor”);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents
and Patent Applications, and all inventions included therein, set forth in Exhibit A hereof
(collectively, the “Patents™); and

WHEREAS, Associated Hygienic Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company (hereinafter referred to as “Assignee”), desires to acquire the entire right, title and

interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its
successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all rights, title, and interest Assignor may
own in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all related direct and indirect divisions,
continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patents, any Patent having its term terminally tied
to the Patents, and any and all related Applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent in the
United States, all foreigﬁ countries, and all issuing bodies which may be granted therefore and
thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under
the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all inventions included
therein, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement thereof, the same to
be held and enjoyed‘ by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its
successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which
Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby represents and
warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of
execution of this Assignment, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and
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lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and for the Patents,
and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful

authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Assignor also hereby covenants and
agrees that Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors,
legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, and Assignor’s
counsel has approved of such actions, such approval not to unreasonably be withheld, sign all
* papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts reasonably necessary or required to
be done for the procurement and maintenance of any Letters Patent and Applications for Letters
Patent for said inventions, in any proceeding in connection with the Patents or any proceeding in
connection with any Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any
country or issuing body, including but not limited to interference proceedings, or, to obtain any
division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Application for Letters Patent, or any
reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon. Assignee, its
successors, legal representatives, and assigns, agree to pay all reasonable costs and expenses,
including without limitation 1egél fees, incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents,

and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

[Signature Page Follows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have executed this Assignment on the date

shown below.
ASSIGNOR:

ARQUEST, INC.

By:

Namé€: maTTHEW %ﬁm
Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER and PRESIDENT

May 25, 2011
Date: ol

ASSIGNEE:

'ASSOCIATED HYGIENIC PRODUCTS LLC

By:

Name:
Title:

Date:

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOEF, the Parties have executed this Assigmﬁent on the da‘ie

shown below.
ASSIGNOR:

ARQUEST, INC.

By:

Name:
Title:

Date:

ASSIGNEE:

oo

RPN AT,

ASSOCIATED HYGIENIC PRODUCTS LLL.C
: _/ i *l ‘T.»T % ’
her G g;c: rﬁ_@ﬁ@oﬁm '

Tiﬂe?;?fé,; ey O

May 25, 2011

Date:

[Signatuie Page to Patent Assignment]
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United
States

DIAPER DESIGN
HAVING ZONES
OF REDUCED
STIFFNESS AND
CONTINUOUS
BREATHABILITY

10/612,601

“7/1/2003

United
States

PRINTED
PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE

29/225,172

3/14/2005

D540,044

4/10/2007

TISSUED

United
States

SAG PREVENTION
FEATURE FOR A
DISPOSABLE
BABY DIAPER OR
ADULT DIAPER

OPENED

United
States

FASTENER TAB
FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE (9 ARCS)

29/222,206

1/28/2005

D544960

6/19/2007

ISSUED

United
.States

WETNESS
INDICATOR
HAVING A
MASKED
PATTERN

11/751,963

5/22/2007

PENDING

-Canada

FASTENER TAB
FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE

112076

7/27/2005

112076

2/20/2007

ISSUED

Canada

FASTENER TAB
FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE (9 ARCS)

112075

7/27/2005

112075

2/20/2007

ISSUED

Canada

PRINTED
PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE

112658

9/14/2005

112658

11/14/2007

ISSUED

Mexico

PRINTED
PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE

PA/F/2005/0
01379

9/14/2005

21785

11/7/2006

ISSUED

United
States

PRINTED
PATTERN FOR AN

29/259,409

5/8/2006

D538,544

3/20/2007

ISSUED

ABSORBENT
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ARTICLE
United PRINTED 29/269,090 11/20/2006 | D620,716 | 8/3/2010 ISSUED
States PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE
United ABSORBENT 12/395,451 2/277/2009 PUBLISHED
States ARTICLES WITH
COMMON
CHARACTER
GRAPHIC.
United PRINTED 29/304,588 3/5/2008 D577,817 | 9/30/2008 | ISSUED |
States PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE
United PRINTED 29/304,589 3/5/2008 D577,436 | 9/23/2008 | ISSUED
States PATTERN FOR AN '
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE
United PRINTED 29/304,590 3/5/2008 D579,560 | 10/28/2008 | ISSUED
States PATTERN FOR AN
' ABSORBENT
ARTICLE .
United PRINTED 29/304,591 3/5/2008 1 D597,665 | 8/4/2009 ISSUED
States PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE :
United PRINTED 29/304,595 3/5/2008 D594980 | 6/23/2009 | ISSUED
States PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE
United ABSORBENT 29/304,597 3/5/2008 D594554 | 6/16/2009 | ISSUED
| States ARTICLE WITH
PRINTED
PATTERN
United PRINTED 29/304,598 3/5/2008 D577,818 | 9/30/2008 | ISSUED
States PATTERN FOR AN
' ABSORBENT
ARTICLE
United PRINTED 29/304,601 3/5/2008 D580050 | 11/4/2008 | ISSUED .
States PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE
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United
States

PRINTED
PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE

29/304,604

"3/5/2008

D578,213

10/7/2008

ISSUED

United
States

PRINTED
PATTERN FOR AN
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE

29/304,605

3/5/2008

D578,641

10/14/2008

ISSUED

United
States

PRINTED
PATTERN FOR AN

'ABSORBENT

ARTICLE

29/304,607

3/5/2008

D577,819

9/30/2008

ISSUED

United
States

HYBRID STRETCH
EAR AND
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE HAVING
THE SAME

12/486,044

6/17/2009

PUBLISHED

Canada

HYBRID STRETCH
EAR AND
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE HAVING
THE SAME

2,669,462

16/17/2009

PENDING

Mexico

HYBRID STRETCH
EARAND
ABSORBENT
ARTICLE HAVING
THE SAME

MX/2/2009/0
066522

6/17/2009

PENDING
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