OP \$760.00 743524

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arquest, Inc.	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Associated Hygienic Products LLC
Street Address:	3400 River Green Court
Internal Address:	Suite #600
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7435244
Patent Number:	D540044
Patent Number:	D544960
Patent Number:	D538544
Patent Number:	D620716
Patent Number:	D577817
Patent Number:	D577436
Patent Number:	D579560
Patent Number:	D597665
Patent Number:	D594980
Patent Number:	D594554
Patent Number:	D577818
Patent Number:	D580050
Patent Number:	D578213
	DATENT

Patent Number:	D578641
Patent Number:	D577819
Application Number:	11751963
Application Number:	12395451
Application Number:	12486044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦٢

Phone: 713-651-3745

Email: bcobb@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Huyen Luong

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11103918/AHP ARQUEST

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Huyen Luong

Total Attachments: 7

source=2011_05_25 Arquest Patent Assignment#page1.tif

source=2011_05_25 Arquest Patent Assignment#page2.tif

source=2011_05_25 Arquest Patent Assignment#page3.tif

source=2011_05_25 Arquest Patent Assignment#page4.tif

source=2011_05_25 Arquest Patent Assignment#page5.tif

source=2011_05_25 Arquest Patent Assignment#page6.tif

source=2011_05_25 Arquest Patent Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, made by Arquest, Inc., an Arkansas corporation (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents

and Patent Applications, and all inventions included therein, set forth in Exhibit A hereof

(collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Associated Hygienic Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and

interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all rights, title, and interest Assignor may

own in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all related direct and indirect divisions,

continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patents, any Patent having its term terminally tied

to the Patents, and any and all related Applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent in the

United States, all foreign countries, and all issuing bodies which may be granted therefore and

thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under

the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all inventions included

therein, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement thereof, the same to

be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which

Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby represents and

warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of

execution of this Assignment, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and

95072064.1

DOCSNY-464857v1

lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and for the Patents, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, and Assignor's counsel has approved of such actions, such approval not to unreasonably be withheld, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts reasonably necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of any Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, in any proceeding in connection with the Patents or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country or issuing body, including but not limited to interference proceedings, or, to obtain any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon. Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, agree to pay all reasonable costs and expenses, including without limitation legal fees, incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

95072064.1

DOCSNY-464857v1

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the Pa	arties	have	executed	this	Assignment	on	the	date	
shown below.	,											
				ASS	SIGNO	OR:						
				AR	QUES	T, INC.	_					

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment on the date shown below.

ASSIGNOR:
ARQUEST, INC.
Ву:
Name:
Title:
Date:
ASSIGNEE:
ASSOCIATED HYGIENIC PRODUCTS LLC
By: Amort Alloware
Name: Goorbe (N. JACKSON)
Title: Fre SideNT & PEO

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

	Exhibit A							
Country	Title	Application	Application	Patent	Grant	Status		
		No.	Date	No.	Date			
United States	DIAPER DESIGN HAVING ZONES OF REDUCED	10/612,601	7/1/2003	7,435,244	10/14/2008	ISSUED		
	STIFFNESS AND CONTINUOUS BREATHABILITY							
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/225,172	3/14/2005	D540,044	4/10/2007	ISSUED		
United States	SAG PREVENTION FEATURE FOR A DISPOSABLE BABY DIAPER OR ADULT DIAPER					OPENED .		
United States	FASTENER TAB FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE (9 ARCS)	29/222,206	1/28/2005	D544960	6/19/2007	ISSUED		
United States	WETNESS INDICATOR HAVING A MASKED PATTERN	11/751,963	5/22/2007			PENDING		
Canada	FASTENER TAB FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	112076	7/27/2005	112076	2/20/2007	ISSUED		
Canada	FASTENER TAB FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE (9 ARCS)	112075	7/27/2005	112075	2/20/2007	ISSUED		
Canada	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	112658	9/14/2005	112658	11/14/2007	ISSUED		
Mexico	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	PA/F/2005/0 01379	9/14/2005	21785	11/7/2006	ISSUED		
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT	29/259,409	5/8/2006	D538,544	3/20/2007	ISSUED		

95072064.1

DOCSNY-464857v1

		E ₂	chibit A				
Country	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Patent Ño.	Grant Date	Status	
	ARTICLE			<u> </u>			
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/269,090	11/20/2006	D620,716	8/3/2010	ISSUED	
United States	ABSORBENT ARTICLES WITH COMMON CHARACTER GRAPHIC	12/395,451	2/27/2009			PUBLISHED	
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,588	3/5/2008	D577,817	9/30/2008	ISSUED	
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,589	3/5/2008	D577,436	9/23/2008	ISSUED	
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,590	3/5/2008	D579,560	10/28/2008	ISSUED	
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,591	3/5/2008	D597,665	8/4/2009	ISSUED	
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,595	3/5/2008	D594980	6/23/2009	ISSUED	
United States	ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH PRINTED PATTERN	29/304,597	3/5/2008	D594554	6/16/2009	ISSUED	
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,598	3/5/2008	D577,818	9/30/2008	ISSUED	
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,601	3/5/2008	D580050	11/4/2008	ISSUED	

95072064.1

DOCSNY-464857v1

	Exhibit A									
Country	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Grant Date	Status				
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,604	3/5/2008	D578,213	10/7/2008	ISSUED				
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,605	3/5/2008	D578,641	10/14/2008	ISSUED				
United States	PRINTED PATTERN FOR AN ABSORBENT ARTICLE	29/304,607	3/5/2008	D577,819	9/30/2008	ISSUED				
United States	HYBRID STRETCH EAR AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING THE SAME	12/486,044	6/17/2009			PUBLISHED				
Canada	HYBRID STRETCH EAR AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING THE SAME	2,669,462	6/17/2009			PENDING				
Mexico	HYBRID STRETCH EAR AND ABSORBENT ARTICLE HAVING THE SAME	MX/a/2009/0 066522	6/17/2009	~		PENDING				

95072064.1

RECORDED: 06/17/2011

DOCSNY-464857v1